FILED: NEW YORK COUNTY CLERK 05/20/2022 10:59 AM

NYSCEF DOC. NO. 127

INDEX NO. 656028/2021

RECEIVED NYSCEF: 05/20/2022

SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF NEW YORK

----- x

In the matter of the application of

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION (as Trustee, Securities Administrator, Paying Agent, and/or Calculation Agent under various Pooling and Servicing Agreements),

: Index No. 656028/2021

Petitioner,

Hon. Andrew S. Borrok

for judicial instructions pursuant to CPLR Article 77.

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE

To the Clerk of this Court and all parties of record:

----- X

Please take notice that Henry J. Ricardo of Patterson Belknap Webb & Tyler LLP hereby appears in the above-captioned case on behalf of Olifant Fund, Ltd., FFI Fund Ltd., and FYI Ltd. (collectively, the "Olifant Funds"), as well as Taconic Master Fund 1.5 LP, Taconic Opportunity Master Fund LP, and Park Royal II LLC (collectively, the "Taconic Funds"). I certify that I am admitted to practice in this Court, in the State of New York and am a member in good standing.

Dated: May 20, 2022

New York, New York

PATTERSON BELKNAP WEBB & TYLER LLP

By: /s/ Henry J. Ricardo
Henry J. Ricardo
1133 Avenue of the Americas
New York, NY 10036-6710

13636252

1 of 2

FILED: NEW YORK COUNTY CLERK 05/20/2022 10:59 AM

NYSCEF DOC. NO. 127

INDEX NO. 656028/2021
RECEIVED NYSCEF: 05/20/2022

Tel: (212) 336-2000 Fax: (212) 336-2222 hjricardo@pbwt.com

Attorneys for the Olifant Funds and Taconic Funds